Breed DIRECTORY 2022 and/or

Saskatchewan Sheep Breeders' Association Inc. MEMBERSHIP for 2022

Please Note: The Saskatchewan Sheep Breeders' Association (SSBA) is a <u>separate</u> <u>organization</u> from the Saskatchewan Sheep Development Board (SSDB).

Participate in provincial exhibitions, fairs and sales which inform the consumer about the Saskatchewan sheep industry. Socialize with all sheep producers from across Saskatchewan.

There is **no cost** to be registered with the SSDB (mandatory registration per The Agri-Food Act, 2013 Order No. 29/15 & includes Sheep Shape). **The SSDB administers the Breed Directory in the Sheep Shape and on the SSDB website.**

		31). To renew please complete the following form and
Breed Directory SSBA member \$20 + GST (\$21) Breed Directory SSBA non-member \$25 + GST (\$26.25) Yearly Membership SSBA (single/family) \$30.00 \$CHEQUE TOTAL		Mail form and cheque to: SSBA/SSDB 2213C Hanselman Court Saskatoon SK S7L 6A8 Make cheque payable to: Saskatchewan Sheep Development Board
NAME:		
FARM NAME:		
ADDRESS:		
EMAIL:		
TOWN:		POSTAL CODE:
PHONE:		FAX:
BREED DIRECTORY The directory is printed in Sheep Shape four times a year and found on both the SSBA and SSDB websites. If you would like to have your name in the Directory send completed form above and the appropriate fees.	gain these • H s • P b	ber of Saskatchewan Sheep Breeders' Association, you will resources: lave a forum to discuss your concerns and interests with all heep producers in Saskatchewan roduce and sell high quality purebred and commercial reeding sheep in Saskatchewan. stablish a greater profile of the sheep industry in askatchewan. Participate in improved sheep production
Please indicate the BREED HEADINGS you want to be listed under (maximum of 4) 1 2	p • II p • E	ractices. Influence government and sheep industry policy regarding the roduction of high quality lambs and wool. Incourage the performance testing of sheep and their use in uperior breeding programs.